

Case No. _____

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA**

ALLEN KIRZHNER,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

MERCEDES BENZ USA LLC,

Defendant and Respondent.

FROM A DECISION BY THE COURT OF APPEAL
FOURTH APPELLATE DISTRICT
DIVISION THREE
CASE NUMBER G052551

PETITION FOR REVIEW

ANDERSON LAW FIRM

*MARTIN W. ANDERSON (STATE BAR No. 178422)

2070 NORTH TUSTIN AVENUE

SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

TEL: (714) 516-2700 • FAX: (714) 532-4700

E-MAIL: MARTIN@ANDERSONLAW.NET

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF AND APPELLANT

ALLEN KIRZHNER

(COUNSEL CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

(FIRST PAGE CONTINUED)

LAW OFFICE OF JEFFREY KANE
JEFFREY KANE (STATE BAR NO. 183974)
20902 BROOKHURST STREET, SUITE 210
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92646
TEL: (714) 964-6900 • FAX: (714) 964-6944
E-MAIL: LEMNLAW@GMAIL.COM

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF AND APPELLANT
ALLEN KIRZHNER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PETITION FOR REVIEW 6

ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 6

STATEMENT OF FACTS 8

 A. Plaintiff’s Complaint and Defendant’s Answer 8

 B. The Settlement 8

 C. The Appeal 9

 D. The Unpublished Decision of the Court of Appeal 12

 E. Publication of the Decision 12

DISCUSSION 14

I. THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO SECURE
UNIFORMITY OF DECISION AND TO SETTLE AN
IMPORTANT QUESTION OF LAW 14

 A. The Court of Appeal’s decision presents an important
question of law 14

 1. Whether the Consumer Warranty Act permits a
consumer to recover “any . . . registration fees”
or only “initial registration fees” is a matter of
extreme importance both to consumers and
manufacturers alike 14

 2. Whether incidental damages under the
Consumer Warranty Act are limited to those
resulting from the motor vehicle’s defects is a
matter of extreme important to consumers and
manufacturers alike 15

 B. Review is necessary to secure uniformity of decision 16

II. THE COURT OF APPEAL’S DECISION WAS WRONG 17

CONCLUSION 18

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

Civil Code

§ 1793.2*passim*

§ 1794 12

Commercial Code

§ 2715 12

Rules of Court

Rule 8.500 14, 18

Rule 8.264 13

Cases

Ibrahim v. Ford Motor Co.

(1989) 214 Cal.App.3d 878 15

Jiagbogu v. Mercedes-Benz USA

(2004) 118 Cal.App.4th 1235 10, 11, 17

Mitchell v. Bluebird Body Co.

(2000) 80 Cal.App.4th 32 7, 17

Murillo v. Fleetwood Enterprises, Inc.

(1998) 17 Cal.4th 985 7, 11, 17
